01/87
01
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
� Main contact
Contact arrangement Code
2NO A
2NO + 1NC B

SUPER MAGNET and operates on both AC
and DC power supplies.
� Ordering code system
JEM 1038
DC2:  For shunt-wound motors:
Starting, switching off during
running.
 The starting current is less than
2.5 times the rated current.
DC4:   For series-wound motors:
Starting, switching off during
running.
 The starting current is less than
2.5 times the rated current.
� Coil voltage
� AC coil/SB-2N
Operating coil voltage Code
50Hz 60Hz
24V 24 — 26V E
48V 48 — 52V C
100V 100 — 110V 1
100 — 110V 110 — 120V H
110 — 120V 120 — 130V K
200V 200 — 220V 2
200 — 220V 220 — 240V M
220 — 240V 240 — 260V P
346 — 380V 380 — 420V S
380 — 400V 400 — 440V 4
415 — 440V 440 — 480V T
480 — 500V 500 — 550V 5
� AC and DC coil/SB-2N/SE, 5N to
11N
Operating coil voltage Code
AC 50/60Hz DC
24 — 25V 24V E
48 — 50V 48V F
100 — 127V 110 — 110V 1
200 — 250V 200 — 220V 2
265 — 347V — 3
380 — 450V — 4
460 — 575V — 5
DC Magnetic Contactors
SB series
2-pole DC magnetic contactors
Up to 55kW 220 Volts DC
Operational current up to 290 Amps
220 Volts DC
� Description
These highly efficient SB series DC
magnetic contactors are improved
versions of the SC-N series contactors.
The magnetic assembly in these
improved units is now the SUPER
MAGNET so that these contactors will
operate on both AC and DC power
supplies and power consumption is
minimized.
� Features
• DC motor control
5.5kW to 55kW (at 220V DC)
• Circuit voltage: Max. 550V DC
Rated thermal current: Max. 360A
• A special magnetic blow-out device
ensures improved interrupting
performance.